VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2022 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB30 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Legislative Department » Item 37

Virginia Commission on Intergovernmental Cooperation

Item 37	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Governmental Affairs Services (70100)	\$847,301	\$847,301
Interstate Affairs (70103)	\$847,301	\$847,301
Fund Sources:		
General	\$847,301	\$847,301

Authority: Title 30, Chapter 19, Code of Virginia.

Out of this appropriation may be paid from the general fund the annual assessments:

- 1. To the National Conference of State Legislatures;
- 2. To the Council of State Governments;
- 3. To the Southern Regional Education Board; and
- 4. To the Education Commission of the States.